

Sugadaira 2020 World Para Alpine Skiing Asian Cup

SUGADAIRA/PINEBEAK/ NAGANO/JAPAN

INVITATION

13-16 Feb-2020







World Para Alpine Skiing

Adenauerallee 212-214 53113 Bonn, Germany www.WorldParaAlpineSkiing.org Tel. +49 228 2097-200 Fax +49 228 2097-209 info@WorldParaAlpineSkiing.org





		Address: JAPAN Para-Ski Federation Paralympic Support Center 4th Floor, The Nippon Zaidan Building,	
General Management Chairperson	Shigeru SHIINA	Phone:+81 3 6229-5429	
		E-mail: jp-alpine@jps-ski.com	
		Addusses Cusedaire Kasen Chi Chub	
		Address:Sugadaira Kogen Ski Club Sugadairakogen Ueda-city	
		Phone: +81 268 74 2166	
Chief of Race	Shigeyuki UWADAIRA	E-mail:	
		Address:	
WPAS Race Director	TBD	Phone:	
		E-mail:	
		Address:	
		Phone:	
WPAS TD	Taniguchi Mitsuru Jay	E-mail:	
		Phone:	
Race Administrator	TBD	E-mail:	
Rescue/	Sugadaira Kogen Clinic		
Medical Service	(Sugadaira Kogen Kokusai	Phone: +81 268 74 2003	
	Resort Center)		
		E-mail: info@sugadaira.com	
	Sugadaira Kogen Kokusai	Address: Sugadairakogen Ueda-city	
Team Captain's Meeting	Resort Center	NAGANO JAPAN	
Official Notice Board	Sugadaira Kogen Pine Beak	Finish Ang	
Location	Office	Finish Area	
SL slope	Champion Grand Prix Course	Homologation nº: 9118/01/09	
GS slope	Champion Grand Prix Course	Homologation nº: 9117/01/09	

*Re-homologation application had been in processed.









Rules:	WPAS Rule Book 2019/2020 (valid until October 2020)		
Doping:	According to the IPC Doping Control Agreement		
Participant Insurance:	Each NPC/NSF must ensure that all the members of their delegation are appropriately insured, including coverage for travel, liability and accidents. All delegation members must have appropriate accident and health insurance in order to race in international ski competitions. For more information please contact jpcalpineskiing@paralympic.org		
Age Limit:	According to WPAS Rules		
WPAS Point limit:	According to WPAS Rules		
Race entry:	IPC Online Entry System		
Race entry fee:	2,000 JPY per Race		
Accommodation :	Please contact JTB about transportation, accommodation and payment. E-mail: t_otsuka683@jtb.com		

Final Payment for Race & Accommodation Fees	06/02/2020		ace Entry and Accommodation Fees. d accommodation fees are NOT		
deadline	00,02,2020	REFUNDABLE			
	Payments should cover bank transfer charges	Bank:	MIZUHO BANK, LTD		
Bank Account data:		BIC (SWIFT):	МНСВЈРЈТ		
		Branch Name and Address	AZAMINO BRANCH (599) 2-1-3 Azumino, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 225-0011, Japan		
		Account:	599-3020194		
		Name	Japan Para-Ski Federation		
		Deposit	Ordinary		
		Payments should cover bank transfer charges			
Liability:		The organizers do injury/damage to per	not accept liability for any sons/belongings		









Schedule

Wednesday	Until 17:00	Arrival		
Wednesday 12.02.2020 17:00		1 st Team captain meeting	Sugadaira Kogen Kokusai Resort Center	
Thursday 13.02.2020	10:00	Giant Slalom – Race 1 st run		
	12:15	Giant Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	16:00	Opening Ceremony		
	16:30	Prize giving ceremony Sugadaira Koger Resort Center		
	18:30	2 nd Team captain meeting		
Friday 14.02.2020	10:00	Giant Slalom – Race 1 st run		
	12:15	Giant Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	16:00	Prize giving ceremony	Sugadaira Kogen Kokusai Resort Center	
	16:30	3 rd Team captain meeting		
Saturday 15.02.2020	09:00	Slalom – Race 1 st run		
	11:15	Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	16:00	Prize giving ceremony	Sugadaira Kogen Kokusai	
	16:30	4 th Team captain meeting	Resort Center	
			-	
Sunday 16.02.2020	09:00	Slalom – Race 1 st run		
	11:15	Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
		Prize giving ceremony	Finish Area	
		Departure		

Changes to the programme can be made by the Organization





